AlD581-40 10/475450

Assi Dire	ector of the U.S. Patent	DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI 17-2004 Patent and Trademark C			
P.O	vandria VA 22313-1450				
Air.	102	697193 Attorney Docket No. 117185			
	10-20-83	Audited Decertion 111120			
	Please record the attached or	original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Yasuo YAMAGUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: October 17, 2003				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: October 17, 2			
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 1047545	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a	attached?			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>147493</u>)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: October 20, 2003			

PATENT REEL: 015070 FRAME: 0703

ASSI		

		(1) _	Yasuo YAMAGUCHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	01 2111 1222 (0)					
		(4) _				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.	,		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		10, Takane, Fujii-cbo, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan			
	WastRuce	(10)				
41)		the entire invention divisions reissues	fter designated as the Assignee) e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pat al, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificates the MOTOR-DRIVEN VEHICLE I	United States of An ent including any ar reissue application(hat may be granted	nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C ad all provisional, non-provi s), and all Letters Patent, ext on the invention known as	C. §100, in the sional, tensions,
(11)	insert Identification	(11) _	MOTOR-DRIVEN VERICLE	RIVE CONTROL	ATAKATOS AND METAC	D THEREOF
	such as Title, Case				 	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No. 117185			,
		,	h the undersigned has (have) exc	cuted an application	n for natent in the United St	ates of America
			date herewith or	zucco mi applicatio	in tor patent in the children of	and of Alikina
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of	(1 2) o	o October 17, 2003			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for		J.S. application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed _	October 20, 2003			
any app the Ass claims reexami from sa herein a binding	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorist and polication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not son him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to execute ivision there in obtaining as to execute onal Convens to perform ted States perizes and re-Assignee, as executed, ar issors, assign y grants the or desirable	all papers necessary in connect tof, or any patent or reissue app evidence and going forward will all papers and documents and pation for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents to Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plan order to comply with the rule	ication based there hauch interference beform any act whi in Property or similar be necessary to obtain issue any and all I and covenants that ents in conflict here. Ce the power to insee of the United States.	on, for the invention, and to come agreements. ain, maintain or confirm by etters Patents of the United the has full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assect on this assignment any futes Patent and Trademark O	cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting ne entire interest signment is orther
		-	indersigned on the date(s) opp			
Date	October 17	وه 2	Inventor Signature	Yasav	()	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		·	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		 ,	(SEAL)
Date			_ Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither,			goed before: (a) a Notary Publi wo witnesses who also sign hen		A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness			
Date			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 015070 FRAME: 0704